

SAN AUGUSTINE COMMUNITY DITCH
PIPELINE PROJECT

William J. Miller Engineers, Inc.
Bid Tabulation
February 19, 2019

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Barney & Son Excavating		Rocky Road Gravel Products		Sanchez Demolition, Inc.		Apple Mountain Constructors	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - STA 0+00 TO STA 15+00												
1	8	Mobilization and demobilization	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,417.00	\$9,417.00	\$8,165.00	\$8,165.00
2	5	Pollution control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,311.00	\$1,311.00
3	7	Construction surveys	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,089.00	\$5,089.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
4	21	Excavate trench for 24" irrigation pipeline	555	CY	\$10.00	\$5,550.00	\$12.00	\$6,660.00	\$16.10	\$8,935.50	\$13.80	\$7,659.00
5	23	Backfill of 24" pipeline trench	1170	CY	\$10.00	\$11,700.00	\$20.00	\$23,400.00	\$9.43	\$11,033.10	\$17.25	\$20,182.50
6	45	Furnish and install 24" ADS (HP Storm) HDPE pipe with end section	1500	LF	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$34.00	\$51,000.00	\$33.83	\$50,745.00	\$39.86	\$59,790.00
7	45	Furnish and install fittings on 24" HDPE pipeline including 2 air vents, 1 cleanout, 1 line gate and elbows (see pipeline fitting schedule)	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$24,570.00	\$24,570.00	\$27,610.21	\$27,610.21	\$21,601.00	\$21,601.00
8	21, 23, 32, 61, 45, 71	Furnish and install 18" turnout gate assembly, including 18" HDPE pipe and fittings, reinforced concrete structure, 6400 20-10C canal gate and rip rap	5	EA	\$6,300.00	\$31,500.00	\$8,369.20	\$41,846.00	\$8,185.03	\$40,925.15	\$10,067.00	\$50,335.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:						\$164,750.00		\$156,476.00		\$156,094.96		\$170,768.50
NMGRT (6.8333%):						\$11,257.86		\$10,692.47		\$10,666.44		\$11,669.12
BASE BID TOTAL:						\$176,007.86		\$167,168.47		\$166,761.40		\$182,437.62
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE - Irrigation Pipeline												
9	45	24" ADS (HP Storm) HDPE pipe, elbows, excavation and backfill	1	LF		\$80.00		\$70.42		\$105.00		\$60.00
10	21, 23, 32, 61, 45, 71	18" turnout gate assembly, including 18" HDPE pipe and fittings, reinforced concrete structure, canal gate and rip rap	1	EA	\$6,300	\$6,300.00		\$8,369.20		\$5,357.00		\$10,067.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE - Irrigation Pipeline												
9	45	24" ADS (HP Storm) HDPE pipe, elbows, excavation and backfill	1	LF		\$80.00		\$70.42		\$1,219.00		\$72.82
10	21, 23, 32, 61, 45, 71	18" turnout gate assembly, including 18" HDPE pipe and fittings, reinforced concrete structure, canal gate and rip rap	1	EA	\$6,300	\$6,300.00		\$8,369.20		\$8,185.00		\$10,067.00
AMOUNT OF PIPE DEDUCTED OR ADDED (FT)						-109.3		-6.7		-0.8		-246.0
TOTAL LENGTH PROJECT PIPE (FT)						1391		1493		1499		1254